REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD629

NC = NO CONNECT
Figure 4. Functional Block Diagram
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
AD629AR –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic SOIC SO-8
AD629AR-REEL1 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic SOIC SO-8
AD629AR-REEL72 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic SOIC SO-8
AD629BR –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic SOIC SO-8
AD629BR-REEL1 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic SOIC SO-8
AD629BR-REEL72 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic SOIC SO-8
AD629AN –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic DIP N-8
AD629BN –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic DIP N-8
NOTES
113" Tape and Reel of 2500 each
27" Tape and Reel of 1000 each
REV. A
AD629
–4–
–Typical Performance Characteristics
FREQUENCY – Hz
100
0
100
C
O
M
M
O
N
-M
O
D
E
 R
E
JE
C
T
IO
N
 R
A
T
IO
 –
 d
B
1k 10k 100k
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
1M 10M
Figure 5. Common-Mode Rejection Ratio vs. Frequency
RL = 10k�2mV/DIV
–20 –4 0 4 20
VOUT – Volts
O
U